AUG.06'2009 15:57 3364247877 VF IMAGEWEAR #0438 p.0O0L

1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFF, DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO.1 § PROJECT NO IF sopiicadle)
POMAT 077332009 UN20034405 .
8. ISSUED BY cObE [ 7014 7, ADMINISTERED BY (Fomerthankomey GODE [
Depatment of Honwland Security Tiept of Homeland Scewrity
Cugtons & Bornder Protection Customy & Horder Protegtion
LI Penosylviuna Ave NW Offive of Procurement - NP 1314
NP LI 1300 Pennsylvinia Ave. NW
Waslungton peony Waoshmgton DC 20229

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRALTOR (No., streal, counly, Slate anit Zip Cude) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
VESOLUTIONS

8#8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MORIFICATION QF CONTRACT/QRDER NO.
NASHVITLE TN 372140945 X| HSBPIWMLH) 36 !
CODE DOAMRN)} { FACILITY CODE 10B DATED (SEEITEM 13) (8172001
11 THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Tha) Ab0v0 NUMIETSY s0ICHAION 16 Mandad s sal fodh In em 14 Tha hour and date speeiNed for tecelpt of Oftere [[] secenes. ] wnol
extsiind. Cfars must pokmuwlongn reseld of NG wWnandmant podt 1 tha hour and data apacified in the salloiiation or as omandad, by une of tha following mothods.

534 MARKIOTT DR

18} By conmplelng hand B ard 15, BAd 19IMINg Fapad ol Ihe amend e, (B) By Aeanowladging raceipt of this amendnant on anch copy of tha offer
Sbimtied, o (U} By weparabe latler o Tahagiarm which Schedes @ rlersncy t e solicdston vl srmendisit umbets. FAILURE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGEMENT

TQ 8 RECEIVERD AT IHE PLACE DESIGNATED FUR THE RECE ] OF DRFERS PRIOR 1O THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULYT 1N HEJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER AF Dy virttan i) (his wmondmont you daswe 10 Changs & otter alraaty subimitted, such change may ba madd by tokgram o loier, providod cach

‘elegram nr lettor mokes rehosnce (o tha saiiciation and 1mg amandmant, and i5 recesvad Enor 10 the opening hout and date spocifind

12 AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reguuined)
See page }

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF COMTRACTS/ORDERS,
1§ MODIEIES YmE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN 1TEM 14
A THIS CRANGE ORDER 15 1ISSUED PURSUANT TO Specty avimomy) THE CHANGES SET FOATH I ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TME CONTRACT
DRADER NO (N ITEM 104 :
B THE ABOVE NUMHERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIEQ TQ REFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such A changes in paying oiice,
#pprapristion dely, eic, ) SET FLR TH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103 |b),
X . THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTD PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
Muwal sgrevinent vf Ui parties

D OTHER (Spacify tvpa of modification and authartly)

E IMPORTANT Conbractor D 19 not E in mquired o aign this documant and retum COpiea Lo NG OMce.

14 RESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Ompanped by UEF 36cHion Aeadings, NCiing solctefionscaniract subyect malter whor fapsible )
The purpose of this modificacion is to add, deobligate, and increase the
negotiated funding to the subject contract as tollows:

. The first purpose of this moditication is te fund the contraet in the total
amonnt of $12,357,245.32.

4. ‘The secoind purprse of this modification i to deobligate CLIN402B Optien Year
1 - DROJICE Uniform Program by $2,558,082.00 from §7,198,607.0D Lo
54,640,525_00,

3., The third purpose i3 Lo incresee the negotiated price by $738,483 .88 from
561,743,516, 25 to $64,482,000,13,

Excepl 35 proviged hergan, (i icems and conditions of the documont rterancad In Hom 4 or 10A_ ps borpiohre changesd, timaing imchenged and it At Jorse and et
15A NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER {Type or giind) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type w grinl)

Jumes Livherman
—————
12 T e

Cotteacting Officer

I1sc. oate | te8
SIGNED o

2{-0f

]
Prescrioed by GSA FAR (48 GFR) 53.243



1. CONTRACT 1D CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES
P0O00S7 07/31/2009 0020034405 2 I 3

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
4., The cumulative result of the actions above increases the contract value by
$9,799,163.32. Therefore, Option Period IV obligated price is hereby increased
from $54,443,697.46 to $64,242,860.78. The Total Cumulative Obligated Amount of
the contract is increased from $254,670,645.90 to $264,469,809.22. The Total
Cumulative Negotiated Price is inoreased by $738,483.88 from $283,319,833.80 to
$284,058,317.68.

5. B.1 SCHEDULE OF PRICE/COST is amended to reflect the below changes:

- CLIN 401 Option gement Service Fee obligated price is increased
by from to Funds in the amount of
are obligated for the subject modification.

- CLIN 401A Option Year 4 - Quartermaster Operations obligated price is

$46,793.77 are obligated for the subject modification.
- CLIN ion Year 4 - Uniform Schedule cobligated price is increased by

from to $51,765,200.00, Funds in the amount of

are obligated for the subject modification.
- CLIN 4027 Option Year 4 - Incentives obligated price is unchanged.
- CLIN402B COption Year 4 - DRO-ICE Uniform Program is decreased due to
deobligation by $2,558,082.00 from $7,198,607.00 to $4,640,525.00.
- CLIN402L Option Year 4 - OF0 San Diego Honor Guard Uniform is created and
obligated in the amount of $1,245.00.
- CLIN402M Option Year 4 - OF0 Chicago Leather Gear is created and obligated in
the amount of $12,608.64. See item 6 below for delivery address. See Attachment
2.
- CLIN402N Option Year 4 - FY 09 Spend Plan is created and obligated in the
amount of $2,374,775.56.
- CLIN4020 Option Year 4 - OBP El Paso Bike Patrol Uniforms is created and
obligated in the amount of $14,058.00. See item 7 below for delivery address.
See Attachment 3,
- CLIN40QO2P Option Year 4 - Supplemental Del Rio BPAM Uniforms is created and
obligated in the amount of $23,878.68. See item number 8 below for more
information and delivery address.
- CLIN402Q Option Year 4 - A&M Uniform Trench Coats is created and cbligated in
the amount of $770,000.00.

6. The delivery address for OFC Chicago Leather Gear shall be:
Area Port of Chicago

9915 Bryn Mawr Avenue
Rosemont, IL 60018

7. The delivery address for the El Paso Bike Patrol uniforms shall be:

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES

PO00S7 07/31/2009 0020034405 3 I 3

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where faasible. )
8037 Lockheed
El Paso, TX 79925

8. Funding in the amount of $23,878.68 is hereby provided to add supplemental
BPAM uniforms in the Del Ric sector. The amount covers uniforms for 72 agents.
The delivery address for these uniforms shall be:

2401 Dodson Avenue
Del Rio, TX 78B40

9. Based on the changes cited in items 1 - 4, the current B.l. Schedule of
Price/Cost is hereby deleted and replaced with the revised version contained in
Attachment 1 to this document.

10. &All other terms and conditions of contract HSBP1004C00346 remain unchanged
and in full force and effect.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



Attachment 1

HSBP1004C00346, Modification PO0057

Revised 7/30/08 per Modification PO0057



Attachment 1

Revised 7/30/08 per Medification PO00S7



Optnon Year 4 - Management Servuces
Qption Year 4 - Quartermaster Operations

Attachment 1

‘OM tlo Year4 Uniform Schedule

A s

ummggwwm&mm
puudeG oo

CE
402L OFO San Dlego Honor Guard Unlform

51,765,200.00

51,765,200.00

T gmﬁﬁﬂm@& ﬁm
D

25

$1, 245 00 $1.245.00
402M [OFO Leather Gear $12,608.64 $12,608.64
402N |FY 09 Spend Plan $2,374,775.56 $2,374,775.56
4020 |OBP El Paso Bike Patrol Uniforms $14,058.00 $14,058.00
402P |Supplemental Del Rio BPAM Uniforms $23,878.68 $23,878.68

A&M Unlform Trench Coats

For purposes of this contract, eaah Year set forth in
Section B.1 is considered to be Program Year.

Revised 7/30/08 per Modification POO057

5770.000.00

$770.000.00




$

$ 9oz $ $8sED YNO Joyles dao

$ 1z $ yonod auizebep ygoL
$ 8L $ ¥ 10 yoed siadeay 5zEL
$ s $ Weg J9snall sle £€Z6.L
$ LS $ 328 1Al S|lEW pT6L
$ 12 $ ljog Josnoi| ojewa 9z6.
I 14 $ Hog 19AY Sjewa 1Z6L

3 AD adild uohduosed 107
18piQ Jeeg) J8LjeaT] 60Ad 9210 PIaIL oBedlyd

¢ JuBuaEY



£ juawiyoeny

moedoljneolneradroratefonoldmn

©
“ N

OGS FE RGN TR RA AN DHHN
N
-

©o
Qoo

>
L
2
(o

AP B AR AHAAHBAAARABARARARPRAN R AR SHRHSHH

1d

TIVIHS
JOUVT-X
EL- g
WNIQ3aw

TIVINS
JOUVTX
30UV
WNI33aw

TIVINS
IOUVTX
3OV
WNId3aw

TIVNS
JOHVT-X
EL o b
WNIa3n

TIVING
FOUVI-X
3OV
WNIaan

TIVINS
ADUVIX
JOUV]
WNIa3W

oz

S,USWIOAA SHOUS uLojiuN [o0ed 21040l ZELEZ

S,US|N SHOUS wuojiun lojed 8|240lg ZE1Z

S,UB| SHOUS wuojlun josed 9j0Aolg Zeiz

S,USiN SHOYS wuojlun joned ajoAolg ZELg

S,US SLIOYS WUoUN [0Jjed 90ADIg ZELE

$,UBLIOM 1308 JBIamyb) UOIAN opiLE

108 WyBramybiy ucjAN ovLE

1398 Jybromybi uolAN opLe

1408 Jubromybi uolAN ovLe

10er Jybremybi uolAN ovie

S,UDWIOAA JOUIT 13081 90994 Je|0d WO [0 d a|0AdIg LS
Jau 19voer 209914 Jejod WIojUN [o5ed 310421 LyLe
18Ul 10" 8099|4 Jej0d WIojUN j0Ked 3PAIG Lyl
18Ul 19)0e 8099|4 Jejod WIojUN) joed 3PAdlg LpLE
1aur 89994 UUOJUN [osed a10Adlg LFLE

S,USWIOAA 9A9D]S HOYS HIUS 0j0d ULIOJIUN |osjed 810Adlg 9/1Lg
9AB8|S HOYS HIYS O10d Wuojun [0J)ed a0Adig 9216
9AB9|S HOYS HIUS 0j0d WHOJIUN |0jed 80A0lg 9215
8AB9|IS HOUS HIUS 0l0d WojUN |ojed 9104019 921LS
9A92|S HOUS HIUS 0jod WUIohUM j0d1ed 810Adig 9216
S,UBLLOM 9A39]g BUOT HIYS 010 "JIUN |osed 8(0Aoig 6L
aA99|g BuoT HIYS 0jod “Jlun [osed 312A0lg GLLG
8A99|S Buo BIYS ojod “Jun [oaed 31040l 621
aa9a|g BuoT HIYS ojod “Jun 1oaed 810AdIg G215
anaalg BuoT HIYS olod Jiun [osed 819Ad1g SLLS
S,UBWIOAA SiuBd WICHUN [05)ed 9104019 0ELZ

S,UDW siued wuojiun [oded apAog 0g1Z

S,Ua siued wuojiun [oNed apAag o8z

S,UBy sjued Wiojiun [oned ajoA1g ogLe

S,Uapy sjued wiojun [osed apphoig 0g1e

uonduoseg 107

1aplQ |oK)d 3¥ig 60A 10995 OSed [J





